TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
R-Con Corporation		11/04/2005	CORPORATION: KANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lafarge North America Inc.	
Street Address:	12950 Worldgate Drive	
City:	Herndon	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20170	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2959122	R-CON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)999-1665

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (214) 969-1700

Email: heather.brunelli@tklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Heather C. Brunelli
Address Line 1: 1700 Pacific Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	045240.000079	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather C. Brunelli	
Signature:	/Heather C. Brunelli/	
Date:	11/14/2005	
	TRADEMARK	

REEL: 003193 FRAME: 0627

900035982

Total Attachments: 3

source=R-Con trademark assignment#page1.tif source=R-Con trademark assignment#page2.tif source=R-Con trademark assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (this "Agreement"), effective as of November 4, 2005, (the "Effective Date"), is made by and between Application Systems Technology, Inc., a Kansas corporation, R-Con Corporation, a Kansas corporation, Hesston Ready Mix, Inc., a Kansas corporation, Ark River Sand of Oklahoma, Inc., a Kansas corporation and Ark River Sand, Inc., a Kansas corporation (each individually an "Assignor" and collectively the "Assignors"), and Lafarge North America Inc., a Maryland corporation ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Assignors and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement entered into on September 22, 2005 (the "APA"), under which portions of the Assignors' businesses were transferred to Assignee;

WHEREAS, the Assignors have individually adopted, used and in some instances have registered or applied to register a number of trademarks, service marks, logos, trade names and business names in association with the portions of the Assignors' businesses that were transferred to Assignee in the APA, including, but not limited to those trademarks, service marks, logos, trade names and business names and all variations thereof set forth on the attached <u>Exhibit A</u> (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, the Assignors have agreed to assign and Assignee has agreed to acquire all of the Assignors' rights, title, and interests in and to the Marks, both registered and common law, the goodwill of the businesses symbolized thereby, and the right to recover damages and profits for past infringement thereof; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Each individual Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee, all of its rights, title and interests in and to the Marks, both registered and common law, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the right to recover damages and profits for past infringement thereof.
- 2. Pursuant to the APA, the Assignors have assigned, transferred and conveyed unto Assignee, all of the Assignors' individual rights, title and interests in and to the portions of the businesses of Assignors to which the Marks pertain.

045240 000079 DALLAS 1936253.3

EXECUTION VERSION

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement the day and year first above written.

"Assignee"
LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA INC.
By: Name: Todd W. Cunningham Title: Senior Vice President - Strategy and Development
The "Assignors"
R-CON CORPORATION By: Name: HALE D. RITCHIE Title: CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
APPLICATION SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGY, INC By: De l'action Name: Have D. Purchie Title: Vice Plesiopat
HESSTON READY MEX, INC. By: Liter Name: HALE D. PITCHE Title: CHIEF FRECUTIVE OFFICER
ARK RIVER SAND, INC. By: Name: HALE D. RITCHIE Title: VICE PRESIDENT
ARK RIVER SAND OF OKLAHOMA, INC. By: ALE D. RITCHIE

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

045240 000079 DALLAS 1936253.3

EXHIBIT A

UNITED STATES REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REG.	REG. DATE	CLASS	GOODS/SERVICES	OWNER
R-Con	2,959,122	6/7/05	39	Delivery of ready-mixed concrete	R-Con Corporation

COMMON LAW TRADEMARKS/SERVICE MARKS/ BUSINESS NAMES

MARK	OWNER
Application Systems Technology,	Application Systems Technology,
Inc.	Inc.
Application Systems Technology	Application Systems Technology,
Approalion Systems 11	Inc.
AST	Application Systems Technology,
	Inc.
R-Con Corporation	R-Con Corporation
R-Con	R-Con Corporation
Hesston Ready Mix, Inc.	Hesston Ready Mix, Inc.
Hesston Ready Mix	Hesston Ready Mix, Inc.
Hesston Concrete	Hesston Ready Mix, Inc.
Ark River Sand of Oklahoma, Inc.	Ark River Sand of Oklahoma, Inc.
Ark River Sand of Oklahoma	Ark River Sand of Oklahoma, Inc.
Ark River Sand, Inc.	Ark River Sand, Inc.
Ark River Sand	Ark River Sand, Inc.
20/	Ark River Sand, Inc.
ARK RIVER SAND	
	Ark River Sand, Inc.
ARKRIVER	
SAND	
Allen's Concrete	R-Con Corporation
Ark Valley Concrete	R-Con Corporation
El Dorado Ready Mix	R-Con Corporation
Hershey Ready Mix	R-Con Corporation

045240 000079 DALLAS 1936253.3

RECORDED: 11/14/2005